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Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of cement exported during each of the last three years;

(b) whether cement export is adversely affecting the domestic market;

(c) if so, whether the Government proposes to impose ban on its export; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI KAMAL NATH )

(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.298 FOR ANSWER
ON 12TH DECEMBER, 2006 REGARDING `EXPORT OF CEMENT`

(a) Details of cement exported during each of the last three years is as follows:

  (in million tones)
Year Cement (including clinkers)
2003-04  9.00
2004-05  10.06
2005-06  9.19

(b) & (c) No, sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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